Dear Colleagues,
On behalf of Georgian Ministry of Internally Displaced Persons from the Occupied Territories, Labour, Health and Social Affairs and the National Center for Disease Control and Public Health with support of the US Centers for Disease Control and Prevention we are pleased to invite you to attend the virtual session of the 7th National Hepatitis C Elimination workshop, which will be held on October 15-16. 
The virtual meeting will take place on October 16, 2020 (15:30-18:00 Tbilisi Time), The main subject of the workshop is the development of new strategic Plan on HCV Elimination 2021-2025 based on the 2019 TAG recommendations, including Hepatitis B elimination and discuss possible integration with Universal Health Care. Different important aspects of Georgian Hepatitis C Elimination Program will be addressed including current challenges and future steps. There will be short presentations, followed by separate discussions for each strategic direction. 
The workshop is sponsored by the EASL International Liver Foundation and The Foundation for Innovative New Diagnostics.
Your participation and active involvement in the workshop will be very much appreciated.
Final Agenda and Zoom links will be provided shortly.
Thank you,
ძვირფასო კოლეგებო,
გაცნობებთ, რომ ა.წ 15-16 ოქტომბერს, დაგეგმილია სამუშაო შეხვედრა C ჰეპატიტის ელიმინაციის სტრატეგიულ გეგმაზე, სასტუმრო „ესკიზში“ ქ.თელავი. დღის წესრიგით გათვალისწინებულია ელიმინაციის განახლებული გეგმის ფარგლებში გათვალისწინებული სამომავლო გეგმებისა და პასუხისმგებლობების განაწილება შესაბამისი კომპონენტების მიხედვით.
შეხვედრა მოიცავს ორ ნაწილს მათ შორის, Zoom-ის სესიას, რომელსაც საერთაშორისო ექსპერტები დაესწრებიან.

გიგზავნით, საქართველოში C ჰეპატიტის ელიმინაციის 2020-2025 წლისთვის სტრატეგიის სამუშაო ვერსიას. TAG 2018-2019 წლების რეკომენდაციებს სტრატეგიაში.
 სტრატეგიის სამუშაო ვერსია შემუშავდა აშშ დაავადებათა კონტროლისა და პრეევენციის ცენტრების, ვირუსული ჰეპატიტების განყოფილების მიერ. 

შეხვედრის მიზანია, საბოლოოდ შევთანხმდეთ დაგეგმილ აქტივობებზე და დავაკოორდინიროთ მათი შესრულების დაგეგმვა. 

თითოელი სტრატეგიის მიმართულების ხელმძღვანელს გთხოვთ, წინასწარ უპასუხოთ კომენტარებს სტრატეგიულ დოკუმენტში. ასევე, შეხვედრამდე რამოდენიმე დღით ადრე 12 ოქტომბერს გამოგვიგზავნოთ აღნიშნული დოკუმენტი და პრეზენტაციები (არაუმეტეს 10 სლაიდისა ძირითად საკითხებზე ყურადღების გამახვილებით).

გთხოვთ, დაგვიდასტუროთ  თქვენი მონაწილეობა. 

წინასწარ გიხდით მადლობას თანამშრომლობისთვის.
